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PROPOSED ALTERATION / ENLARGEMENT
229 WEST 71ST STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10023

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS ADDRESSED

· 1 STORY LIMESTONE BASE
DIFFERENTIATES BUILDING FROM
ADJACENT BUILDINGS

· REFINED AND REDUCED ORNAMENT

· DECORATIVE ROSETTES REMOVED

· REFINED CORNICE DETAIL

· SLIMMER STEEL FENESTRATION

· ALL STEEL BALCONIES
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225 - 235 WEST 71st STREET1

CONTEXT PHOTOS

LPC-001



 C1940 (MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES)1

HISTORIC PHOTO FROM 1940 ( MUNICIPAL ARCHIVES )
WEST 71st STREET - VIEW FROM SOUTH SIDE OF WEST 71st STREET

MID BLOCK BETWEEN BROADWAY AND WEST END AVE

20222

CURRENT 2022 PHOTO - WEST 71st STREET - VIEW FROM SOUTH SIDE
OF WEST 71st STREET  MID BLOCK BETWEEN BROADWAY AND WEST

END AVE

200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036
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PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED RENDERING1

PREVIOUS AND PROPOSED RENDERINGS
LPC-003

200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036

9.12.2022

CURRENTLY  PROPOSED RENDERING2



RENDERING1

PROPOSED RENDERING AND ADJACENT BUILDINGS CONTEXT

LPC-004
200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036

9.12.2022
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LIMESTONE WITH HORIZONTAL SLATS
AND BLACK MESH SCREENING BEHIND
TO FACILITATE THE REQUIRED FRESH
AIR FOR CELLAR MECHANICAL SPACES

TOP OF ROOF (NEW)
ELEV 155.28'

GRANITE WATER TABLE TO
MATCH ADJACENT BUILDING

BRICK COINING

NATURAL LIMESTONE
DETAILING AND
FACADE CLADDING

BLACK STEEL, THIN
SITE LINE WINDOWS
AND DOORS

TRADITIONAL BRICK
SOLDIER COURSE
HEADER AND
ROWLOCK  SILLS

METAL JULIET
BALCONIES WITH
METAL GRATE
FLOORS AND
DECORATIVE METAL
RAILINGS

4" BRICK RECESS
BETWEEN NEW AND
ADJACENT BUILDINGS

BLACK STEEL, THIN
SITE LINE WINDOWS
AND DOORS

PRE-CAST LIMESTONE
DECORATIVE CORNICE

DECORATIVE BLACK
METAL AND FROSTED
GLASS LIGHT
FIXTURE

BLACK METAL
INTERCOM PANEL
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EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION1 PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION2 CURRENTLY PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION3
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LIMESTONE WITH HORIZONTAL SLATS AND BLACK MESH
SCREENING BEHIND TO FACILITATE THE REQUIRED
FRESH AIR FOR CELLAR MECHANICAL SPACES

GRANITE WATER TABLE TO MATCH ADJACENT BUILDING

BRICK QUOINING

NATURAL LIMESTONE
DETAILING AND
FACADE CLADDING

BLACK STEEL, THIN
SITE LINE ENTRY
DOOR AND SIDE LITE
AT BUILDING LOBBY

TRADITIONAL BRICK
SOLDIER COURSE
HEADER AND
ROWLOCK  SILLS

METAL JULIET
BALCONIES WITH
METAL GRATE
FLOORS AND
DECORATIVE METAL
RAILINGS

4" BRICK RECESS
BETWEEN NEW AND
ADJACENT BUILDINGS

BLACK STEEL, THIN
SITE LINE WINDOWS
AND DOORS

DECORATIVE BLACK
METAL AND FROSTED
GLASS LIGHT
FIXTURE

BLACK METAL
INTERCOM PANEL

QUOINING DETAIL

PROPOSED FRONT FACADE ELEVATION

LPC-006 200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036

9.12.2022

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION (BASEMENT TO 2ND FLOOR)1



CONTEXT PHOTOS - VARIOUS1

PROPOSED MATERIAL
REFERENCES

LPC-007 200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036

9.12.2022

Facade Brick - Belden - Commodore Full Range -
Velour and Lime Stone

Facade Brick - Belden - Commodore Full Range -
Velour and Lime Stone

Stone Trim  and Quoining



ENLARGED PHOTO OF PROPOSED BRICK AND LIMESTONE1

PROPOSED BRICK AND LIMESTONE

LPC-008
200w 41st Street
suite 801
new york, ny 10036

9.12.2022

MATERIALS

· BRICK:
BELDEN BRICK - 
COMMODORE FULL RANGE
VELOUR - RUNNING BOND

· LIMESTONE:
NATURAL INDIANA LIMESTONE,
BUFF COLOR "CREAM",
LIGHT SANDBLASTED FINISH
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MEAN CURB LEVEL: 83.10' + 83.65' = 83.37' MEAN CURB LEVEL: 83.10' + 83.65' = 83.37'

ROOF @ FRONT (NEW)
ELEV 148.99'

TOP OF ROOF (NEW)
ELEV 155.28'

ROOF @ FRONT (NEW)
ELEV 148.99'

TOP OF ROOF (NEW)
ELEV 155.28'
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EXISTING REAR FACADE ELEVATION1

EXISTING AND PROPOSED
REAR FACADE ELEVATIONS

LPC-009

PROPOSED REAR FACADE ELEVATION2
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LOT LINE 102'-2" (DEED &TAX MAP)

TAX LOT NO. 20
221-227 WEST 71ST STREET

9 STORY MASONRY

TAX LOT NO. 7502
235 WEST 71ST STREET

9 STORY MASONRY

30'-8 1/2" PROPOSED REAR YARD DEPTH 57'-6 1/2" EXISTING 4 STORY MASONRY
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TAX LOT NO. 7502
235 WEST 71ST STREET
9 STORY INNER COURT

TAX LOT NO. 20
221-227 WEST 71ST STREET

9 STORY INNER COURT

13'-11" PROPOSED
HORIZONTAL AND

VERTICAL 5 STORY
ADDITION

27'-0" PROPOSED FRONT SETBACK AT 6TH STORY37'-0" PROPOSED VERTICAL ENLARGEMENT AT 6TH STORY
7'-5 1/2" PROPOSED REAR
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EXISTING
REAR YARD
TO REMAIN
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AS PER ZR23-153 QH BUILDING IN AN
R8B MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE = 70%,
LA = 1,702.75 A.F. x .70 = 1,191.93 S.F.
REQUIRED OS = 510.82 S.F., 16'-8" x
30'-8.5" = 511.81 S.F. OPEN SPACE
REQUIREMENTS IN COMPLIANCE

AS PER ZR23-47 REQUIRED REAR
YARD = 30'-0", PROPOSED REAR

YARD = 30'-8.5" REAR YARD IN
COMPLIANCE

AS PER ZR23-132
PERMITTED BALCONY AT

STORIES 3RD THRU 5TH IN
COMPLIANCE

AS PER BC 3202.2.1.3
PERMITTED BALCONY

PROJECTION BEYOND STREET
LINE OF 22" AND 10'-0" ABOVE
CURB LEVEL AT STORIES 2ND

THRU 5TH IN COMPLIANCE

MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCE FOR
LEGALLY REQUIRED WINDOWS AS
PER BC27-749 MINIMUM DISTANCE
AS PER MIN REQUIRED REAR YARD
MIN REAR YARD 30'-0" PROPOSED
DISTANCE 30'-8.5" IN COMPLIANCE
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AS PER ZR23-153 A QH BUILDING IN AN R8B DISTRICT MAXIMUM
PERMITTED FLOOR AREA = 4.0

LOT AREA = 16'-8" x 102'-2"= 1,702.75 S.F.
MAX FLOOR AREA 1,702.75 S.F. x 4 = 6,811 S.F.

PROPOSED ZONING FLOOR AREA AS FOLLOWS

CELLAR = 0,000.00 S.F.
BASEMENT = 1,186.63 S.F.
FIRST FLOOR = 1,186.63 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR = 1,186.63 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR = 1,186.63 S.F.
FOURTH FLOOR = 1,167.45 S.F.
FIFTH FLOOR =    604.39 S.F.
TOTAL PROPOSED ZONING FLOOR AREA = 6,518.36 S.F.
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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Name of Landmark Building

Type of Presentation Month xx, year
September 20th, 2022 
Public Meeting

The current proposal is: 

Preservation Department – Item 5, LPC-22-08431

229 West 71st Street – West End - Collegiate Historic District 
Extension  
Borough of Manhattan

Note: this is a Public Meeting item. No public testimony will be received today as the 

hearing on this item is closed
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